AFP° longitudinal axis
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AFP° longitudinal axis

AFP longitudinal axis  Unit 770040 770041 770052 770042 770056 770026 770027 770057 770058 770059
Technical specifications light light light light single  single
Stroke H mm 60 150 300 400 60 150 300 400 150 300
Stroke max. Hmax mm 63 164 314 401 63 164 314 401 153 303
Pitch diameter STk mm 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Transmission Hub  mm/360° 62,8318 62,8318 62,8318 62,8318 62,8318 62,8318 62,8318 62,8318 62,8318 62,8318
Efficiency w 092 092 092 092 092 092 092 092 092 092

Temperature T °C +80 +80 +80 +80 +80 +80 +80 +80 +80 +80

resistance
N 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
N 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750
Fy stat. N 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
N
N
N

Static force Fx stat.

Dynamic force Fx dyn.

750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750
2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750

Fy dyn.
Fz stat.

Fz dyn.

Static forque Mix stat. Nm 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 150 150
Dynamic forque Mix dyn. Nm 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 150 150
My stat. Nm 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 300 300
Mty dyn Nm 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 200 200
Miz stat. Nm 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 200 200
Miz dyn.Nm 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 200 200

Static weight m kg 7,8 13,4 22,2 27,1 4,2 71 12,1 14,7 4,0 6,4
Dynamic weight ~ m kg 6,8 6,8 6,8 6,8 6,8 6,8 6,8 6,8 3,5 3,5
Total weight m kg 14,6 20,2 29,0 33,9 11,0 13,9 18,9 21,5 7,5 9,9
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AFP° lateral axis
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AFP° lateral axis

AFP lateral axis

Technical specifications
Stroke

Stroke max.

Pitch diameter
Transmission
Efficiency

Temperature
resistance

Static force

Dynamic force

Static torque

Dynamic torque

Static weight
Dynamic weight

Total weight

Unit

H max
@ Tk
Hub

Fx stat.
Fx dyn.
Fy stat.
Fy dyn.
Fz stat.

Fz dyn.

Mix stat.
Mix dyn.
Mty stat.
My dyn
Miz stat.

Miz dyn.

m
m

m

mm
mm
mm

mm/360°

Nm

770053

60

65

20
62,8318
0,92
+80

2000
750
2000
750
2000
750

400
200
500
500
500
200

6,7
4,6

770048

Q0

98

20
62,8318
0,92
+80

2000
750
2000
750
2000
750

400
200
500
500
500
200

6,/
5,8

/

770028

180
181

20
62,8318
0,92
+80

2000
750
2000
750
2000
750

400
200
500
500
500
200

6,7

/

8,8

/
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AFP’ lifting axis
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AFP° lifting axis

AFP lifting axis

Technical
specifications

Stroke

Stroke max.
Pitch diameter
Efficiency

Temperature
resistance

Static force

Dynamic force

Static torque

Dynamic forque

Static weight
Dynamic weight

Total weight

Unit

H max

& Tk

Fx stat.
Fx dyn.
Fy stat.
Fy dyn.
Fz stat.

Fz dyn.

Mix stat.
Mix dyn.
Mty stat.
My dyn
Miz stat.

Miz dyn.

Shaft
right

Shaft
left

mm
mm

mm

770 054

770 062

60
60
20
0,92
+80

2000
750
2000
750
2000
750

770055

/70 063

60
60
20
0,92
+80

2000
750
2000
750
2000
750

770 050

770 060

Q0

20
0,92
+80

2000
750
2000
750
2000
750

770051

770061

Q0

20
0,92
+80

2000
750
2000
750
2000
750
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AFP° Drive unit

770 038 AFP Drive unit 5.0-PLEO40-BG45x1 5EKL 770 036 AFP Drive unit 5.0-PLEO6O-BGO5Sx2 5-EKL

770 039 AFP Drive unit 5.0-WPLEO40-BG45x 1 5-EKL 770 037 AFP Drive unit 5.0-WPLEOOO-BGH55x2 5-EKL
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AFP° Drive unit

AFP Drive unit Unit 770 038 770 039 770036 770037
Technical specifications

Liffing speed v max mm/s 35 35 Q0 Q0
Dynamic lifting force Fdyn.max N 500 500 650 650

Static braking force F staf. max N 1050 1050 1950 1950
Transmission [ 80:1 80:1 32:1 32:1
Increments per 1,00 mm Stroke [] 1303,797 1303,797 2086,076 2086,076
Temperature resistance T °C +40 +40 +40 +40
Weight m kg 1,8 2,0 3,5 4,2

For motor calculations or further Informations p\eose contfact us.
Please nofice the maximum loading of the axis.
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